

Sessions Case No. 53 of 2022

Present: Sri Ramesh Kumar Pradhan , Additional Sessions Judge, Dinhata.

Order No-08.

27-03-2024

Today is fix for consideration of Charge id W/A.

Out of 13 accused on C/B 10 accused persons are present by filling hazira rest 03 accused namely Nur Islam Miah, Bellal Miah and Anju Bibi.

It appears from the previous order that surety was directed to produce the accused person before the Court today, but the surety also fails to produce the accused person

Accordingly, the petition is filed by Ld. Counsel on behalf of the accused is considered and rejected.

Issue W/A against the accused namely **Nur Islam Miah, Bellal Miah and Anju Bibi** atonce.

Hence the bail bonds of the accused person is cancelled.

Start proceedings against the surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C.

Let a copy of order along with bail bonds sent to the Ld. ACJM-II, Dinhata for information and necessary action.

Fix **27-06-2024** for Appearance and E/R of W/A.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Dinhata.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Dinhata.