

Sess-53/22

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 13;  
dt. 05.04.25

Today the date is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A of accused Nur Islam Miah.

Accused persons namely Bellal Miya, Anju Bibi, Anowar Mia and Asrafal Mia @ Alom are absent by filing petition and other eight accused person on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Accused Nur Islam Miah is voluntarily surrendered before the Ld. Court by filing petition along with fresh Vokatnama praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

He is taken into custody.

Heard both sides.

Since, the accused person voluntarily surrender before the Ld. Court, his prayer for bail is hereby allowed.

According, accused accused Nur Islam Miah may find bail of Rs. 2,000/- with one surety of like amount subject to the satisfaction of the Ld. A.C.J.M, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dinhata in default to J/C.

If on bail, to 17.07.25 for appearance and framing of charge.

Re-call W/A in respect of accused accused Nur Islam Miah.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Learned A.C.J.M, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dinhata for information and necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Dinhata